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Illinois County Highlights 
 

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod.  Rank 

 

 

Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 54.1   Corn, Bu. 76,900 164 12,611,600 60 Effingham 

Number of Farms:   1,150 17  Soybeans, Bu. 107,800 39 4,204,200 45 County 

     By Value of Sales:      Wheat, Bu. N/A    

 

   

 

Less than $10,000  569   Sorghum, Bu. N/A     

$10,000 - $99,999   326   Alfalfa Hay, T. 3,700 3.5 12,950 23  

$100,000 or more  255   Other Hay, T. N/A     

     By Size:          

1 - 49 Acres 471   Livestock  Head  Rank 
 

 

50 - 499 Acres 549   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 88,400  12  

500 or more Acres 130   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 20,700  16  

Land in Farms, Acres 242,009 53  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) 4,300  34  

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $3,610 58        

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $110,709 73  Cash Receipts (2009) $1,000 
 

 Rank  

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $78,526 77  Crops  106,820  55  

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $39,086 76  Livestock  41,875  11  

           

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod.  Rank 

 

 

Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 55.3   Corn, Bu. 71,600 152 10,883,200 69 Fayette 

Number of Farms:   1,132 18  Soybeans, Bu. 164,900 34 5,606,600 22 County 

     By Value of Sales:      Wheat, Bu. 22,300 52 1,159,600 11 

 

   

 

Less than $10,000  650   Sorghum, Bu. N/A     

$10,000 - $99,999   248   Alfalfa Hay, T. 3,300 3.8 12,540 25  

$100,000 or more  234   Other Hay, T. N/A     

     By Size:          

1 - 49 Acres 458   Livestock  Head  Rank 
 

 

50 - 499 Acres 488   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 5,300  86  

500 or more Acres 186   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 15,600  24  

Land in Farms, Acres 303,258 35  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) 5,900  22  

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $2,946 87        

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $92,158 84  Cash Receipts (2009) $1,000 
 

 Rank  

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $62,749 89  Crops  127,789  41  

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $36,249 79  Livestock  12,955  50  

           

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod.  Rank 

 

 

Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 56.5   Corn, Bu. 157,600 182 28,683,200 30 Ford 

Number of Farms:   524 72  Soybeans, Bu. 113,800 54 6,145,200 14 County 

     By Value of Sales:      Wheat, Bu. 4,800 70 336,000 37 

  

   

 

Less than $10,000  136   Sorghum, Bu. N/A     

$10,000 - $99,999   130   Alfalfa Hay, T. N/A     

$100,000 or more  258   Other Hay, T. N/A     

     By Size:          

1 - 49 Acres 138   Livestock  Head  Rank 
 

 

50 - 499 Acres 208   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 51,400  32  

500 or more Acres 178   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 3,400  85  

Land in Farms, Acres 270,720 43  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) N/A    

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $3,975 37        

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $278,379 9  Cash Receipts (2009) $1,000 
 

 Rank  

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $153,560 21  Crops  154,778  31  

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $139,810 1  Livestock  11,799  54  

 


